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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Motor Vehicle Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-1-.237 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Registration Reinstatement
Procedures

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above
rule to address code changes effective January 1, 2013 related to reinstating a suspended
registration and revoking registration on stored/inoperable vehicles.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-8-.10 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Procedures for Random
Sampling, Questionnaire Form, and Notice of Suspension

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above
rule to address code changes effective January 1, 2013 related to the Department's
questionnaire/notice of suspension procedures and how responses are to be handled. In addition
the department proposes to amend the title of the rule.

&

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-75-.52 Designated Agent-Dealer, Financial Institution and Pawnshop
Appointments

INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above
rule to permit insurance companies, legally authorized to do business in Alabama and having a
place of business in Alabama, to become designated agents of the Department. As designated
agents, these companies could then utilize the electronic title application processing system




(ETAPS) to apply for certificates of title. In addition, the department proposes to amend the title
of the rule.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-14-1-.23 Refunds of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above rule
due to the fact that similar refund provisions are also included in Administrative Rule 810-5-1-
468, Refunds of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees; therefore, this rule is no longer necessary.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
10:00 a.m. on Thursday, December 6, 2012, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room 3114,
Gordon Persons Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the
rule(s) can be obtained at www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Deputy Commissioner of the
Alabama Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley
Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period
following publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing,

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Thursday, December 6, 2012

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380

”

Michael E. Mason, Deputy Commissioner
Alabama Department of Revenue




